Press release from AB Lindex (publ).

13 August 2007

Handling by the Board of Directors of Kappahl's public bid to Lindex shareholders

Today Kappahl has submitted a public takeover bid for all shares in AB Lindex.

The Lindex Board of Directors will now make an assessment of the bid and revert shortly with a recommendation to the shareholders.

AB Lindex (publ) Board of Directors

For more information, contact Conny Karlsson, Chairman AB Lindex Tel: +46 (0)70 521 19 18

Lindex inspires women and their children with coordinated, high-value fashions. Lindex is one of Northern Europe's largest fashion chains with around 350 stores in Sweden, Norway, Finland, Germany, Estonia and Latvia. Lindex's product areas are women's lingerie, women's wear, children's wear and cosmetics.

www.lindex.se

